CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
617 349-6100

BZA APPLICATION FORM

Plan No: BZA-016450-2018
GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following :
Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER : Pamela R. Wine, MD - C/0O Scott M Vaughn, AIA

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 1 Mifflin Place, Suite 400 Cambridge, MA 02138

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 58 Clay St Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : residential ZONING DISTRICT : Residence B Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Additions

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Add two dormers and add addition at the 2nd flcor rear of building.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).

Original Signature(s) :

(Petitioner(s) / Owner)

é[o‘?" M NAQ C/[{vl

(Print Name)
NAV G g 4700 1A (Q&

Address : | M: f\l»l l/’)bv? ‘//701'67 4&7
(, iy / 220 28
Tel. No. : G0 = “ra6 <0333
E-Mail Address : ___ Sy NAU SYY m NEd 20, NET
Slis|/ g
o

Ly
Date :




BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

1/We ‘\ V\N\L\-‘P( \N ‘NE
Address: 56\5 ((U\\/ SJ((@@(' (M \/Y\b‘(\dK /V\'ﬁ 021140

State that I/We own the property located at é% (’(,3/{ %‘)’R@@T’ ’
| I

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of p’?; M{M ’E (-/\)\Vle

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date \"Z l 4 I'7 , Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book /U530 , page S ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

. -
-~

T

, // —
SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of M'l d;ﬂ IQQIZL
The above-name p?l&telau [,{_}M@ personally appeared before me,
thisél_m%_of Aﬂﬂdl , 20_[_8_, and made oath that the above statement is true.
@, Notary
My commission expires I IM'(ZOZl (Notary Seal). _’._‘.:

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order,_‘;eé_éh't}:."'
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. R :
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BZA APPLICATION EORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS OR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

0

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

Literal enforcement of the provisions of the Ordinance would be a substantial hardship
because: (a) the headroom at the top of the stair at the Third Floor is substantially less than
what is required by the Massachusetts building code; (b) the low headroom areas of the
Third Floor are not habitable and/or useable area; and, (c) additional building area is
needed to allow construction of additional bathrooms.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following reasons:

As noted in the response to preceding Part A: (a) the existing roof pitch is such that the
headroom at the top of the stair at the Third Floor is substantially less than what is required
by the Massachusetts building code; and, (b) the existing roof pitch at the low headroom
areas of the Third Floor are not habitable and/or useable area. As shown in the attached
photographs: (a) the aerial photograph shows that the building mass of S8 Clay is less than
the adjacent and/or proximate structures; and, (b) that adjacent and/or proximate structures
have similar dormer configurations.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The requested relief is the conversion of (a) 50 SF of non-habitable space under the low pitch
roof to habitable space; (b) the addition of 40 SF of new floor area at the rear of the 2% floor;
and, (¢) the addition of 50 SF of new floor area at the driveway side of the 3" floor. If
granted, the post construction additions to the existing structure will not result in a building
configuration that is substantially different from the surrounding structures.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following
reasons:

The requested relief is allowed under the Ordinance as it incorporates a process for the
approval of (a) dormer additions, and (b) the grant of additional floor area in excess of the
allowable Floor Area Ratio, and where (as with the requested relief) such additions are de
minimus and/or where the requested relief is consistent with other existing abutting and
proximate structures.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own
attorney.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)



Architecture

Scott Vaughn AlA

Massachusetts
New Hampshire

One Mifflin Place
Suite 400
Combridge, MA
02138

617-776-6333
Fax 776-6334

Vaughn Associates

58 Clay Street — Response to Request for Information on FAR

As described in BZA-016459-2018 the proposed work 58 Clay Street is
to convert an existing Two Family to a Single-Family residence.

The existing building Gross Floor Area is as follows:
Habitable Non-Habitable

Lower Level: 0 SF 682 SF
First Floor: 813 SF 0 SF
Second Floor: 683 SF 0 SF
Third Floor: 205 SF 0 SF
TOTAL: 1,701 SF 0 SF

The proposed building Gross Floor Area is as follows:
Habitable Non-Habitable

Lower Level: 0 SF* 256 SF
First Floor: 813 SF 0 SF
Second Floor: 726 SF 0 SF
Third Floor: 345 SF 0 SF
TOTAL: 1,884 SF 0 SF

Please find attached a revised Dimensional Worksheet, showing the
following:

Existing FAR: 50%
Proposed FAR: 56%
Allowed FAR: 40%

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Thank you.

Scot§ Vaughn, AIA

* Note:  The proposed work includes the conversion of 426 SF of the Lower
Level to habitable space, however as allowed by the Zoning Ordinance
the new habitable area is not included in the calculation of the new
Floor Area Ratio [See Cambridge Zoning Ordinance — Article 2 —
Definitions Gross Floor Area — Note (15)].



BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: w1 PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: 2 F Zan 1/\-/
62- o %Fvvw / OFA Z’,wm (TE6T) 7

rocarIon: <53 5@ oot 20NE: =

PHONE : Gl7-S5726 -] 5272 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: { 1%‘44 /[ /\/
N 7
©e\) 76~ @-935 EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: I’,'7 o | (',%84" f_,(a 88 (max.)

LOT AREA: 2, 5 ZS 51 LZQZZ (min.)

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA
TO LOT AREA:* (max.)

LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING unir: Ly 82§ 3275 Z) 500  (min.
7
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 4< (min.)

~

DEPTH 75 /
Setbacks in FRONT =T N/ ¢ s d (min.)
Feet: REAR i2’ Nlo Zél (min.)
LEFT SIDE { 8/ Nle 2.5’ WMIN (mid.)
RIGHT SIDE ‘77 ! {{ J tzo0’ ﬁ"‘“@"‘@ﬂ )
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 20’ Jl 20 2E / (max.)
LENGTH 42 /
WIDTH /
Z73
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE
TO LOT AREA:") @ S0 5150 O LD min
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: Zz | Z (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: Z Z Z  (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: N/J‘} N/A ,Q/A (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. RY/5Y 1\!/ A f(\l‘/ A {(min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

Vo od Lo
u L&t
SIvte

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5') DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15'.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 4)



CITY OF CAMBRIDC™
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
617 349-6100

BZA APPLICATION FORM OFFi¢

Plan thmﬁhﬂ{ﬁﬂ?%bf&tm‘
SETTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following :
Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER: Pamela R. Wine, MD - C/O Scott M Vaughn, AIA

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 1 Mifflin Place, Suite 400 Cambridge, MA 02138

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 58 Clay St Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : residential ZONING DISTRICT : Residence B Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Additions

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Add two dormers and add addition at the 2nd floor rear of building.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).

Original Signature(s) : (—)\

(P?ﬂ‘tﬂ'ner(s) / Owner)

‘47/ 7T /\‘/ \/AUJL"I ‘4771L

(Prthamd)
\mw/im! ,Acreg_pome Juc.
Address : / I( V U i ] i

Tel. No. :
E-Mail Address : <5 AN/ /A ;7 iy @ gl 20l N[

Date : é'ﬂlg',f




BZA APPLICATION FORM

CHECK LIST
PROPERTY LOCATION: & ( la¥ DTREET pare: A4 -4- 15
/ 5 .
PETITIONER OR REPRESENTATIVE: 6§'O’! | b1 ;;! ZC‘%,:HEI - £ sxz A H l & £ |
ADDRESS & PHONE:VAU S0 | - A M. ' ‘,/-, i He .@w/‘rbgg
. : 02138
BLOCK: |42 LOT: Z0G z138

PLEASE CHECK THAT YOU HAVE INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING WITH YOUR APPLICATION. APPLICATIONS
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR PROCESSING & SCHEDULING UNLESS ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED.

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOUR APPLICATION.
ALL DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE TYPED OR WRITTEN LEGIBLY.

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED ENCLOSED
" Application Form Z
™ 3 Forms with Original Signatures 7

;}4 Supporting Statements — 2 Copies

‘Q A
) Z S0V~

AApplication.Fee. (S . wwmms
{SEE ATTACHED “FEE “SCHEDULE)

‘;;(Assessor‘s GIS “Block Map” (Available on line or I

7"\ At Engineering Dept. - 147 Hampshire Street)

SAJ Zoning Ordinance - 2 Copies A

\:jthimensional Form - Refer to Cambridge
* " (Subject to further review by Zoning Specialist)

Ownership Certificate, Notarized - 2 Copies %
loor Plans - 2 Sets Zz
'fElevations - 2 :Sets ¥ L
e g Certified Plot Plan - 2 Copies Z
ﬂ;ﬁé&ﬁBy Registered Land Surveyor)
;%«hPhotographs of Property - 2 Copies Z
Parking Plan (if relevant to your application) N /A
2 Copies

FOR SUEBDIVISION ALSO INCLUDE:**

Proposed Deeds Eﬂ{éé

Evidence of Separate Utilities **% /

R U

Proposed Subdivision Plan -\Z
Petitioners are advised to refer to Attachment A (Procedures for applying to the Board
of Zoning Appeal) & consult zoning staff for review.

It is advisable for the Petitioner to discuss the petition with the abutters as
listed in the Zoning BZA Case file.

* For Special Permits under Art. 4.32.G.1 (Communication Towers and Antennas),
include a photo simulation.
** See attachment G.
*** Can be submitted after subdivision has been approved.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 1)
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BZA APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:
Special Permit: Variance: __X Appeal:

PETITIONER: f&mgb o (1) wmg , MDD
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: _Jcﬂ ;Hg!ﬂggct & / C/@Md |Q(Zld§€ M_,Q: 0&137

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: ET

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: 240 gnTiAl ZONING DISTRICT: »
REASON FOR PETITION:

P4 Additions New Structure

g Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign

x Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Article 5  Section s Ve¢!([£51£gg EAQ 0"’ o] (N ZONE%
<S 3

Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a sEciﬁ Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an al to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement ncerning the reasons
for the appeal

Original Signature(s): -
etitioner (s)/Owner)
_Qame_lgq_(%in_léwm%,_ﬂ_/lb__
Address: __44 'Hﬁhlv:{,t é‘f'
Coumbgidje Ml 02139
Tel. No.: 11 -S76—-1S23
E-Mail Address: PR Winewp @ gzl o

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A _VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS OR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

©)

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

Literal enforcement of the provisions of the Ordinance would be a substantial hardship
because: (a) the headroom at the top of the stair at the Third Floor is substantially less than
what is required by the Massachusetts building code; (b) the low headroom areas of the
Third Floor are not habitable and/or useable area; and, (c) additional building area is
needed to allow construction of additional bathrooms.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following reasons:

As noted in the response to preceding Part A: (a) the existing roof pitch is such that the
headroom at the top of the stair at the Third Floor is substantially less than what is required
by the Massachusetts building code; and, (b) the existing roof pitch at the low headroom
areas of the Third Floor are not habitable and/or useable area. As shown in the attached
photographs: (a) the aerial photograph shows that the building mass of 58 Clay is less than
the adjacent and/or proximate structures; and, (b) that adjacent and/or proximate structures
have similar dormer configurations.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The requested relief is the conversion of (a) 50 SF of non-habitable space under the low pitch
roof to habitable space; (b) the addition of 40 SF of new floor area at the rear of the 2" floor;
and, (c¢) the addition of 50 SF of new floor area at the driveway side of the 3" floor. If
granted, the post construction additions to the existing structure will not result in a building
configuration that is substantially different from the surrounding structures.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance Tfor the following
reasons:

The requested relief is allowed under the Ordinance as it incorporates a process for the
approval of (a) dormer additions, and (b) the grant of additional floor area in excess of the
allowable Floor Area Ratio, and where (as with the requested relief) such additions are de
minimus and/or where the requested relief is consistent with other existing abutting and
proximate structures.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own
attorney.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)



VU ULT

City of Cambridge

April 4, 2018
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City of Cambridge
Massachusetis
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All data is provided for graphic representation only. The City of
Cambridge expressly disclaims all warranties of any type,
expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, any warranty as
to the accuracy of the data, merchantability, or fitness for a

particular purpose.
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BZA APPLICATICN FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: PZWICM_ (Z L\_)M@ MD PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Z :F/?M ‘Lj

S8 Clay CrpanT

o

LOCATION: ZONE:
GI-S76 15232 A
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: ( 17? | l\’J
AQHITEGT: SocoTT VéU? Ud  exzsrne REQUESTED ORDINANCE
617 -6 6323 CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: l’, 4 2,262 i’,(a 5% (max.)
LOT AREA: 2,375 S, 000  (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA .
TO LOT AREA:° 0:48\2 0. 6702 S (max.)
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: | [ 0BT S 3, 275 Z; 500  (nin.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 4< SO (min.)
DEPTH 7{
. N 2 J<s / .
Setbacks in FRONT ts i N /6 > (min.)
Feet: i 4 /
REAR 17" /- N/ pA (min.)
I L
LEFT SIDE §a) N e 28 win ¢l (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 2! ll" /. N IC 1zl couyved | (min.)
e a A /
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT =0 ! i} Y. 30 |l /. ESY (max.)
LENGTH 4z i NEZAL
WIDTH 7" EehL
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE ,
TO LOT AREA:°) l: 156 (, 756 L,3S0 o)
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 2 | Z (max. )
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 7 Z Z  (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: N/ R/A N /A (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. Alh N/A N/ A (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

The pvoymen woek. (o woop FLbwmg (0USTRUCTI O
T ATRANZ- BUIGHES  TO  Wipmt THE BXIGTNG
dTuiuge.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000,
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5') DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS,
MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15°'.

SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL

WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 4)



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

e EANELE  WINE
Address: 6% ((0\\/ S'k{('@(r (M\Mb‘ﬂd@( /le\ OZI%O

State that I/We own the property located at 6& { :m fzw’ ’

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of p?)WI-(jla @ (4)4\14@

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date er 4’ !I7 , Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book 70330 , Page ﬁ“ ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

- = g >
SIGNATURE BY %ﬁf OWNER OR

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Nl! d‘,“)h&

T

The above-name pﬂ%@h, (,()M@ personally appeared before me,

this%of Apﬂ” » 20| , and made oath that the above statement is true.

) Notazy

P

My commission expires I lM’lZOZl (Notary Seal). U P 5":-1 ;

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order,";_reé‘eh“ti;,\'_";/' 3
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. -



2x4 WALL FRAMING W/ 0.625 GWB
GWB EACH SIDE / NEW INTERIOR
PARTITION TYPICAL

EXTERIOR WALL - SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION W/ 0.625 GWD
TYPICAL

FULL TILE WALLS IN BATHRCOMS
SET TILE ON HARDIE TILE BACKER
TYPICAL

DO

New flat roof area - rubber
roof onl.5" rigid insulation

over 3' CDX. 18" of flashing
up sidewall at end gable,
and drip edge at outside
permeter.

S

4-5.5"

Osp

2'c X 6'8" FOUR PANEL

5-c"

|

KNOBLOCK

4'0" X §'8" TWO PANEL
WwOOD DOOR
WOOD FRAME / DBL BIFOLD

Egress
wihdow

]

Wall Demdliti

149
@
9

/4 40' X 68 TWO PANF
WOOD DOOR
> WOOD FRAME / DBL BIFOLD

e

=g

——

B &

Exhaust from
heatffanfight

3rd FLOOR

(3 )DEMOLITION - 3rd FLOOR

2x4 WALL FRAMING W/ 0.625 GWB
GWB EACH SIDE / NEW INTERIOR
PARTITION TYPICAL

&

&> R . — ——— ——
Exhaust from 9.2 . ‘
By PR restfnlcht R O
TYPICAL
—
(ﬁ) 76 — ——
GF| £ T
E.‘D —
2'6 X €'8" FOUR PANEL O
WOOD DOOR
@ o WOQOD FRAME / POCKET HARDWARE |
n R — o
. —| —|
¥ 5-5"
61) ; O e -
[ - g
et ¥
WOOD DOOR et SD @é
WOOD FRAME / KNCBLOCK
S D o 2'G X 6'8" FOUR PANEL
WOOD DOOR
WOQD FRAME / KNOBLOCK
Wall Pemdition
+ Refmove chimney
1N + +
- | ko -
m
2'6 X 6'&" FOUR PANEL
WOOD DOOR
WOOD FRAME / PASSAGE LOCKSET @®
Earess Egress
window 5.0 Windiow = —
——— —— ——

S

e
Bathroom

exhaust

N
Laundry exhaust

£ laundry box

S

2nd FLOOR

02

(2 JDEMOLITION - 2nd FLOOR

1. Verify all dimensions shown on the plan and notify the Architect
of any discrepancies prior to construction of partitions.

2. Provide cccess doors in wall and ceilings as required for
electrical, mechanical and/or plumbing and similar items.

3. Provide wood blocking in walls as

required to properly secure counters, cabinets, shelving and
similar items.

4. Contractor shall field verify all finish to finish wall
dimensions prior to fabrication of casework and similar items.
s All products and finishes shall be installed in strict

accordance with, and over substrates prepared in accordance with,

manufacturers written instructions.

1 New partitions shall be constructed of 5/8"
on 3—1/2" at 16” O.C. for interior walls & 5—1/2"
and party walls.

soffit corners with metal corner bead.
shall have metal edge trim.
4. NOTE — Repair all existing perimeter walls, all interior walls
to remain, and demising walls
as required for proper application of new finishes.

5. Rrevide blocking for all cabinets, shelves, and closet rods.

GWB

2. Finish all face panel joints, trim and angles with the proper
compound & tape system.
3. Reinforce all vertical and horizental exterior partition and

for exterior

Edges of new and old work

GENERAL NOTES

PARTITIONS

2'6 X 68" FOUR PANEL
WOOD DOOR

WOOD FRAME / PASSAGE LOCKSET

# | WAY SwITCH B TELEVISION JACK <4> Type 4 - Surface Light
Wood flooring to match existing, provide a mmmum of &
|.25" of floor sheathing degth to allow for proper = 5 WA awiTeh =B QUAD QUTLET
fastening - note leave a gap at the perimeter of the & DIMMER SWITCH O DUAL SMOKE DETECTOR 6 Type 5 - Heat/Fan/Light
wood floor to allow for expansion and contraction. Walls SD
and ceilings are to be skim coat plaster on blue-board - &  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE SPLIT IONIZING & PROTO SENSITIVE e
note, use a sand finish inside of closets, for the walls Type & - Recessed Light
and ceiling, use a smooth finish all other areas. Two = DUFLEX RECEFTACLE
plece baseboard trim, and skirt board at stair.
£5% WATER PROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ Type | - Hanging Light @ Type 7 - Utility Light
O DUPLEX RECEFTACLE W/ GROUND
| Oil Pant in Bathrooms 4 Kitchen Area ©  FAULT INTERRUFTER Type 2 - Low Voltage Strp Light Type 8 - Surtace light
Latex All Other Locations
2 Walls Paint to have an Eggshell Finish (0  GARBAGE DISPOSAL W't Eragkek
3 Trim Pant to have a Sem-Gloss Finish < TELEFHONE Type 3 - Vanity Light

2x4 WALL FRAMING W/ 0.625 GWB
GWDB EACH SIDE / NEW INTERIOR
PARTITION TYPICAL

EXTERIOR WALL - SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION W/ 0.625 GWD

&
&

) @)

Exhaust from
range hood

aoe

30

2'a" X 68" FULL UTE

INSULATED STEEL DOOR

WOOD FRAME / ALUM THRESHOLD
KNOB LOCK & DEADBOLT

O

I X

WOOD DOOR

2" New steps

30

2'0 X 6'&" FOUR PANEL

WOOD FRAME / PASSAGE LOCKSET <>

&

R —
—
| ] : —— ‘
]
N
|
& X 68" FOUR PANEL
OOD DOOR
WOOD FRAME / PASSAGE |LOCKSET @® _Ij ‘G
' ¥ — L |Z —_
| ‘ 4 ok > < = —
1 + + |
I — —
O SD @é @
ocoag
Remove chimney &
Wall Aemdition ~
O

86"

1st FLOOR

(1 |DEMOLITION - 1st FLOOR

PT FLOCR PLATE/Zx4 WALL FRAMING
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58 Clay Street — Street Panorama
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58 Clay Street — View of Street Facade [East]

58 Clay Street — Zoning Submittal - Page 2 of 7



58 Clay Street — View from Street [North East]

58 Clay Street — Zoning Submittal - Page 3 of 7



58 Clay Street — View from Street [South East]

58 Clay Street — Zoning Submittal - Page 4 of 7
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58 Clay Street — Rear Facade [South East]
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58 Clay Street — Rear Facade [South West]

58 Clay Street — Zoning Submittal - Page 6 of 7



58 Clay Street — Rear Facade [Panorama]

58 Clay Street — Zoning Submittal - Page 7 of 7
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193-36

DELVECCHIO, BERNARD M. &
RACHEL H. DELVECCHIO, TRUSTEE
66 CLAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-109

ROTHFEDER, JAMIE L. & MITHRA T. ROTHFEDE
55 CLAY ST., #55

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-151

SIROIS, RAYMOND & PIERRETTE SIROIS
51 JACKSON ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-180

LORY, STEPHEN & CLARISSA B. FOY
52 CLAY ST., UNIT #52
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

193-207

SIRKIN, JENNA TAUBE & RENE RAMPAL CHOPRA
62 CLAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-191

O'BERG, MELISSA A. & JAMES P. BYRNES
57 JACKSON ST., #2

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

58 Cdy S5

193-67

COMERFORD, EDWARD M. &
MICHELLE COMERFORD-MORA
C/O ELLIS COLLEN

18 CLIFF AVE

SCITUATE , MA 02066

193-109

LIBIN, PHILIP

C/O PEPIN, FLORENTINE & PEDRAM JAVEDAN
57 CLAY ST., #57

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

193-152

ARCIDIACONO, JOSEPHE. &
EMMA MENDEZ-ARCIDIACONO
49 JACKSON ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-205

BAEHR, JOEL D. & ANN W. BAEHR
60 CLAY STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-191

E2 PROPERTY, LLC

95 AUCKLAND ST, #2
BOSTON, MA 02125

193-109

GREIF, MATTHEW P.

53 CLAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

VAUGHN ASSOCIATES

C/0 SCOTT M. VAUGHN, AIA
1 MIFFLIN PLACE - SUITE 400
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

PAMELA R. WINE, MD
58 CLAY STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-180
BROPHY, BENJAMIN W. & LISA M. DOWNING
50 CLAY ST.

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-206

VOLPE, DONNA M.

58 CLAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-191

FREI, WALTER

57 JACKSON ST., #3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

193-111

RAYCROFT, JOSY T. & KATHERINE A. TOOKE
61 CLAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140
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